

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27328/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2014  
in SCC No. 40/2001 passed by the Ld. Additional District And Session  
Judge, small Causes Court, Ghaziabad)

M/S UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MOHAN KAPIL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and  
interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 11472 of 2013.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.10.28  
15:44:09 IST  
Reason: