

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11472/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2012
in CR No. 441/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13070/2013(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27328/2014

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim
Report)

Relief and Office

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra Agarwala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent

no.2 in SLP(C) No. 11472/2013, and respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.

13070/2013 respectively.

Counter affidavit is not necessary on

behalf of other respondents.

No further pleadings are required to be filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.03.04

Post for hearing after four weeks, on a non-miscellaneous

17:37:11 IST

Reason:

day.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS