

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 27328 OF 2014**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4**

(Application for Impleadment to implead Labour Commissioner respondent no. 2)

M/S UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH MOHAN KAPIL

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 11472 of 2013.”

It is submitted that Mr. Sachin Gupta, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the spare copy of petition despite request & vide this registry letter dated 09.09.2015 with the result show cause notice could not be issued to the sole respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has also filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as Respondent No. 2.

The matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 11472/2013, and respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No. 13070/2013 respectively. Counter affidavit is not necessary on behalf of other respondents.

No further pleadings are required to be filed.

Post for hearing after four weeks, on a non-miscellaneous day.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:  
Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**