

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 11472/2013 AND
13070/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

RANI DEVI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.03.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 11472/2013, and respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 13070/2013 respectively. Counter affidavit is not necessary on behalf of other respondents.

No further pleadings are required to be filed.

Post for hearing after four weeks, on a non-miscellaneous day.

SLP(C) No. 11472/2013

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Service on respondent No. 1 is complete by AD Card. Mr. Jay Savia, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the paper books. Service on respondent No. 3 is complete by Dasti service. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 13070/2013

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this matter. Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the paper books. Service on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is complete by Dasti service but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy,, Adv.
2. Mr. Jay Savia, Adv.
3. Mr. Sudhir Kulshrestha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

5/sn/or