

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11472/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2012
in CR No. 441/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

M/S UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13070/2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 27328/2014

(With appln. for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of order dated 4th March, 2016, list these
matters on 11th April, 2017.(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master